increased by HK$952,000 (2009: HK$947,000) and other comprehensive income have been reduced
by HK$15,000 (2009: HK$1,000).

GOLIK HOLDINGS LIMITED

12

Summary of the effect of the above changes in accounting policies

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above on the results for the current and prior
periods by line items presented in the condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income is
as follows:

Six months ended
30.6.2010 30.6.2009
HK$’000 HK$’000

Decrease in depreciation of buildings included
in cost of sales as a result of the change
in accounting policy for buildings 19 18

Decrease in depreciation of buildings included
in administrative expenses as a result of the change
in accounting policy for buildings 933 929

Increase in profit for the period 952 947

Decrease in exchange difference arising
on translation of foreign operations and
other comprehensive income for the period (15) (1)

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above on the financial position of the Group
as at 31st December, 2009 is as follows:

As at As at
31.12.2009 31.12.2009

(originally stated) Adjustments (restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Property, plant and equipment 299,502 (1,237) 298,265
Prepaid lease payments 33,318 (16,533) 16,785
Deferred tax liabilities (13,710) 1,032 (12,678)

Total effects on net assets 319,110 (16,738) 302,372

Retained profits 162,653 10,996 173,649
Property revaluation reserve 26,859 (26,859) –
Exchange reserve 25,184 (328) 24,856
Non-controlling interests 92,418 (547) 91,871

Total effects on total equity 307,114 (16,738) 290,376

INTERIM REPORT 2010

13

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above on the financial position of the Group
as at 1st January, 2009 is as follows:

As at As at
1.1.2009 1.1.2009

(originally stated) Adjustments (restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Property, plant and equipment 287,138 (2,697) 284,441
Prepaid lease payments 34,153 (16,967) 17,186
Deferred tax liabilities (11,709) 1,030 (10,679)

Total effects on net assets 309,582 (18,634) 290,948

Retained profits 105,845 9,093 114,938
Property revaluation reserve 26,859 (26,859) –
Exchange reserve 25,092 (325) 24,767
Non-controlling interests 88,091 (543) 87,548

Total effects on total equity 245,887 (18,634) 227,253

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above on the Group's basic earnings per share
for the current and prior period is as follows:

Impact on basic earnings per share

Six months ended
30.6.2010 30.6.2009
HK cents HK cents

Reported figures before adjustments 9.21 4.66
Adjustments arising from changes in accounting policies

in relation to buildings 0.17 0.17

Restated 9.38 4.83

The Group has not early applied the new and revised standards, amendments or interpretations that
have been issued but are not yet effective. The directors of the Company anticipate that the adoption